

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, June 1, 2016 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Courthouse Square 555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

BUSINESS SERVICES – HUMAN RESOURCES

Approve a recommendation to adjust salary ranges upward for Human Services Trainee and Election Board Workers.

Approve a recommendation to adopt and establish new classification, Guaranteed Attendance Program (GAP) Case Manager #203.

JUVENILE

Approve the intergovernmental agreement with Linn County to allow periodic use of Linn County Juvenile Detention beds for Marion County juveniles in the amount of \$5,000 through June 30, 2017.

LEGAL COUNSEL

Receive petition for annexation of certain property along Talbot Road South to the Santiam Water Control District and consider an order setting a public hearing for June 29, 2016.

TREASURER'S OFFICE

Approve an order to correct Fiscal Year 2015-16 1st and 2nd quarter State Timber Distributions.

Approve a resolution increasing the change fund at Public Works from \$400 to \$600.

ACTION

COMMUNITY SERVICES

1. Consider approval of the Marion County Reentry Initiative Memorandum of Understanding to collaborate and support consistent service delivery goals and data compilation for reentry clients in Marion County. – Tamra Goettsch, Commander Jeff Wood

JUVENILE

2. Consider a resolution amending the Marion County Juvenile Detention Facility population limit. – Faye Fagel

CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD

1. Consider a waiver of minor informalities in a bid submitted for the asphalt concrete resurfacing of various county roads. – Alan Haley

PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us